MSHSL Alpine Section 6 Race - Women

Slalom
Official ranking

Rank Bib  Name
1 10 Becca Devine
2 8 Peyton Servais
3 13 Lauren Geary
4 20 Kate Nelson
5 32 Lauren Nida
6 18 Haley Utendorfer
7 39 Hailey Kopischke
8 34 Ashley George
9 3 Libby Brust
10 37 llia Corniea
11 57 Breck Carlson
12 50 Hannah Rost
13 28 Abby Hahs
14 35 Hannah Burns
15 29 Molly Zeller
16 101 Ashlynn Baumgartner
17 23 Caroline Pritchard
18 64 Isabelle Urban
19 65 Madison Cullen
20 46 Jane Steel
21 75 Rachel Sievers
22 90 Lily Cushman
23 7 Lexi Hansen
24 106 Sophie Shuster
25 9 Emily Kettler
26 55 Ali Anselmo
27 17 Ann Warren
28 73 Caroline Sprenkle
29 12 Paige Peterson
30 71 Annika Bowen
31 14 Megan Young
32 82 Ava Schroeder
33 42 Mallory Godfrey
34 33 Katelyn McClure
35 24 Grace Linnett
36 16 Sophia Palmquist
37 5 Katie Harmon
38 60 Linnea Thurnheer
39 47 Renee Turtle
40 98 Maddie McGinley
41 15 Alexis Jacobson
42 27 Lucy Richards
43 40 Abby Friedel
44 36 Ella Pattinson
45 30 Medora Rylee
46 88 Lindsey Arndt
47 70 Meg May
48 85 Afton Vandenheuvel
49 22 Zoey Sheedy
50 48 Laura Dierks
51 97 Ashley Swenson

Team

Eden Prairie
Lake North
Lake South
Mankato W
Lake South
Edina
Mankato W
Prior Lake
Northfield
Edina
Mankato W
Lake South
Lake North
Eagan

Eden Prairie
Lake South
Northfield
Lake North
Eden Prairie
Lake North
Mankato W
Edina
Crystal Valley
Edina
Shakopee
Edina

Roch JM
Edina
Burnsville
Eagan
Eastview
Eden Prairie
Northfield
Eastview
Rosemount
Eagan
Bloomington
Northfield
Eden Prairie
Eden Prairie
Prior Lake
Crystal Valley
Apple Valley
Roch IM
Chaska/Chan
Eagan

Prior Lake
Lake South
Roch Century
Chaska/Chan
Lake North

Grade Run1
12 24.69
10 24.76
12 24.55
12 25.12
12 25.03
11 25.63
12 25.58
10 27.98
10 27.15
12 27.53
8 27.81
11 28.12
9 28.34
12 28.28
12 28.49
11 28.22
12 27.80
10 28.06
11 28.47
9 28.80
11 29.44
12 28.61
12 29.37
10 30.20
10 29.18
9 31.95
10 29.64
12 30.20
10 29.50
11 29.83
7 30.97
10 30.80
12 30.96
9 31.19
12 31.87
8 37.37
9 31.81
12 32.15
9 33.81
12 32.53
12 32.81
8 32.73
12 33.14
8 33.87
10 34.15
11 33.72
9 34.19
10 34.82
12 33.73
11 34.80
11 34.28

Run 2
23.50
24.03
24.68
24.20
24.57
24.73
25.17
24.98
26.36
26.52
26.66
26.36
26.79
26.88
26.69
27.35
27.80
27.74
27.87
27.55
27.08
28.18
27.85
27.12
28.28
25.57
28.25
27.70
28.57
28.77
29.20
29.54
29.99
29.89
30.16
24.80
30.38
30.37
29.38
31.32
31.66
32.16
32.71
32.45
32.27
32.75
32.38
32.72
34.51
33.85
34.40

Total

48.19
48.79
49.23
49.32
49.60
50.36
50.75
52.96
53.51
54.05
54.47
54.48
55.13
55.16
55.18
55.57
55.60
55.80
56.34
56.35
56.52
56.79
57.22
57.32
57.46
57.52
57.89
57.90
58.07
58.60
60.17
60.34
60.95
61.08
62.03
62.17
62.19
62.52
63.19
63.85
64.47
64.89
65.85
66.32
66.42
66.47
66.57
67.54
68.24
68.65
68.68

Points

108
107
106
105
104
103
102
101
100
99
98
97
96
95
94
93
92
91
90
89
88
87
86
85
84
83
82
81
80
79
78
77
76
75
74
73
72
71
70
69
68
67
66
65
64
63
62
61
60
59
58

team formiteam points

378

362
358

346
84

314

290

258

369.00
383.00
400.00
393.00
400.00
374.00
393.00
276.00
339.00
374.00
393.00
400.00
383.00
310.00
369.00
400.00
339.00
383.00
369.00
383.00
393.00
374.00
203.00
374.00

84.00
374.00
249.00
374.00
221.00
310.00
232.00
369.00
339.00
232.00
144.00
310.00
192.00
339.00
369.00
369.00
276.00
203.00
147.00
249.00
209.00
310.00
276.00
400.00
212.00
209.00
383.00



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

25 Hannah Trecker
72 Carly Earnest-Miller

84 Anna Tran

2 Sophie Sargent

78 Teagan Cyr

108 Tianna Johnson

41
11
19
38
59
54

103 Sophie Gannon
49 Josie Hanneken

Emily Bailey

Fantaye Gilbertson
Katelytn Gumbel

Mayson Pollitt

Elizabeth Riecks

Fionna Higgins

58 Allison Sullivan

31 April Chamberland

68
102

69 Caroline Oberle
Kathryn Gorham

44
45

Erin Otteson
Lily Ringold

Paityn Lund

83 Julia Westin

56

67 Savannah Drum

Elaine Ludvik

100 Carissa Chow

79

89
92
94
105

Nora Trowbridge
81 Tera Cunningham
Bailey Earnest-Miller

Megan Hiniker

Frannie Breiland
Delaney Brummer

87 Amy McGann

96 Allison Mulcahy

62

104 Victoria Valencia

Mya Buerck

95 Zoe Smith

74
21

Morgan Myre
Faith Kim

99 Julia Born
93 Caitlin Mock

80
4

91 Arianna Borgemeier

77

Lauren Henderson

Renee Boldus

Paige Martin

63 Taitem Lund

51 Celeste VanKlein

86
76

Lillian Spade
Bella Lewis

Bloomington
Roch IM
Burnsville
Roch Century
Northfield
Mankato W
Roch Century
Chaska/Chan
Mankato E
Mankato E
Roch Century
Roch IM
Prior Lake
Burnsville
Apple Valley
Burnsville
Lake South
Eastview
Eastview
Bloomington
Crystal Valley
Chaska/Chan
Mankato E
Burnsville
Burnsville
Rosemount
Lake North
Roch JM
Mankato W
Northfield
Roch JM
Prior Lake
Bloomington
Bloomington
Eagan
Rosemount
Mankato E
Apple Valley
Chaska/Chan
Apple Valley
Bloomington
Rosemount
Mankato E
Roch Century
Crystal Valley
Eastview
Eastview
Apple Valley

10

12
12
11

11

11
12
11
11
12
10

11
10
11
10

10

10

10
12
10
12

10

10

10
12

34.54
35.77
35.09
42.51
35.49
37.64
35.36
43.45
35.30
36.05
36.99
38.03
37.14
38.34
36.27
36.14
45.57
37.35
37.67
36.98
40.09
37.90
37.08
37.14
37.99
38.68
46.33
41.31
46.93
39.98
40.91
41.28
40.52
40.50
51.32
42.68
46.86
44.28
45.76
46.15
51.89
34.61
46.54
49.87
59.45
68.72
70.95
92.11

34.54
33.69
34.52
27.25
34.89
32.83
35.45
27.74
35.94
35.39
34.88
33.88
35.22
34.19
36.41
37.11
27.91
36.56
36.57
37.28
34.30
36.53
37.36
37.31
36.84
37.61
31.88
38.40
32.89
39.88
38.96
39.24
40.16
41.11
34.06
43.73
39.56
43.68
42.67
45.77
41.57
61.70
50.40
48.01
43.61
35.40
40.57
40.33

69.08
69.46
69.61
69.76
70.38
70.47
70.81
71.19
71.24
71.44
71.87
7191
72.36
72.53
72.68
73.25
73.48
73.91
74.24
74.26
74.39
74.43
74.44
74.45
74.83
76.29
78.21
79.71
79.82
79.86
79.87
80.52
80.68
81.61
85.38
86.41
86.42
87.96
88.43
91.92
93.46
96.31
96.94
97.88
103.06
104.12
111.52
132.44

57
56
55
54
53
52
51
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
41
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

194
190
186

174

162

150

106

90

78

70

58

192.00
249.00
221.00
212.00
339.00
393.00
212.00
209.00
153.00
153.00
212.00
249.00
276.00
221.00
147.00
221.00
400.00
232.00
232.00
192.00
203.00
209.00
153.00
221.00
221.00
144.00
383.00
249.00
393.00
339.00
249.00
276.00
192.00
192.00
310.00
144.00
153.00
147.00
209.00
147.00
192.00
144.00
153.00
212.00
203.00
232.00
232.00
147.00



Did Not Start - Run 1 (4)

6 Helen Milbrandt Roch Mayo 10 DNS DNS
26 Olivia Dyrbye-Wright Roch Mayo 10 DNS DNS
43 Emma Linnett Rosemount 10 DNS DNS
61 Sophie Thomas Rosemount 8 DNS DNS

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

1 Tylee Schultz Apple Valley 12 DSQ DNS Gate 21
53 Anna Schnuckle Eagan 11 DSQ DNS Gate 21
66 Megan Smith Chaska/Chan 12 DSQ DNS Gate 9

Did Not Start - Run 2 (7)

1 Tylee Schultz Apple Valley 12 DSQ DNS Gate 21
6 Helen Milbrandt Roch Mayo 10 DNS DNS
26 Olivia Dyrbye-Wright Roch Mayo 10 DNS DNS
43 Emma Linnett Rosemount 10 DNS DNS
53 Anna Schnuckle Eagan 11 DSQ DNS Gate 21
61 Sophie Thomas Rosemount 8 DNS DNS
66 Megan Smith Chaska/Chan 12 DsSQ DNS Gate 9

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)
52 Emma Gannon Prior Lake
107 Bryn Ashland Mankato E

[\

34.65 DSQ Gate Judge, Rule: Missed gate, C Jones
46.05 DSQ Gate Judge, Rule: Missed, C Jones
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